# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
David H. Fine	11/11/2002
Stephen J. MacDonald	11/13/2002
David Rounbehler	10/24/2002
David Wheeler	11/13/2002
Jonathan L. Rolfe	11/02/2002
George Jarvis	10/25/2002

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Geno LLC
Street Address:	109 Lexington Road
City:	Lincoln
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01733

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11279029

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 626-6416 Email: hayden@fr.com John F. Hayden Correspondent Name:

FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10897-023002

> **PATENT REEL: 017447 FRAME: 0561**

500092530

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sharon M. Washington
Total Attachments: 7	
source=10897-023002 Assignment#page1.t	if
source=10897-023002 Assignment#page2.t	if
source=10897-023002 Assignment#page3.t	if
source=10897-023002 Assignment#page4.t	if
source=10897-023002 Assignment#page5.t	if
source=10897-023002 Assignment#page6.t	if
source=10897-023002 Assignment#page7.t	if

PATENT REEL: 017447 FRAME: 0562

### **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, we, <u>DAVID H. FINE</u> of <u>Lincoln, MA</u>, <u>STEPHEN J.</u> MACDONALD of Salem, NH, DAVID ROUNBEHLER of West Harwich, MA, DAVID WHEELER of Lunenburg, MA, JONATHAN L. ROLFE of N. Easton, MA, GEORGE JARVIS of Arlington, MA, hereby assign to CyTerra Corporation, a corporation of Massachusetts having a place of business at 85 First Avenue, Waltham, MA 02451-1105; its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled NITRIC OXIDE DELIVERY SYSTEM, filed August 28, 2002, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 10/229,026; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at Walthou  this (day of Movember, 2007  LS
DAVID H. FINE
State of :
County of Middleses : ss.
Before me this
foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for
the purposes therein contained.
Patricia a Sais
Notary Public
My Commission Expires:
[Notary's Seal Here]
PATRICIA A. SAIA Notary Public
140101 y 1 done

My Commission Expires June 19, 2003

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I hereto set my hand and seal at <u>Malfham</u> , MA,
this /3.14 / day of / Well (1991), 20 /2
Times Amulanala L.S.
STEPHEN J. MACDONALD
State of MA:
County of Middleser: : ss.
Before me this 13th day of November, 2002, personally
appeared <u>STEPHEN J. MACDONALD</u> known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed
to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and
deed for the purposes therein contained.
Patricie a Saic
Notary Public
My Commission Expires:
[Notary's Seal Here]
PATRICIA A. SAIA

Notary Public My Commission Expires June 19, 2003

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at,
this 24 day of October, 2002
David Roundelle L.S.
/ DAVID ROUNBEHLER
State of Nassachusetts:
: ss.
: ss. County of Sanstall :
Before me this 24 <sup>Th</sup> day of October, 2002, personally
appeared DAVID ROUNBEHLER known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to
the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed
for the purposes therein contained.
LucionBlake
Notary Public / /
My Commission Expires: 4/8/05
[Notary's Seal Here]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at Waltham MA  this 13 <sup>th</sup> day of Norther, 2002  DAVID WHEELER  L.S
State of :
County of Michileses: : ss.
Before me this 13th day of wern be to be the person whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for
the purposes therein contained.  Satura G Saia  Notary Public
Notary Public
My Commission Expires:
[Notary's Seal Here]
PATRICIA A. SAIA

Notary Public

My Commission Expires June 19 2003

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at
this 2 <sup>nd</sup> day of Jovenber 2, 2002  JONATHAN L. ROLFE  L.S
- John of May L.S
JOMATHAN L. ROLFE
State of Marsachurette
County of Breetse:
Before me this day of November, 20 0 2, personally appeared JONATHAN L. ROLFE known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to
the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed
for the purposes therein contained.
Barbara a Beaudain
My Commission Expires: 10.31.2008
[Notary's Seal Here]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at 55 First Ove Waltham M.
this 25th day of October 1, 2002
LS.
GEORGE JARVIS
State of MA:
: SS.
County of Middlesex:
Before me this 25th day of October, 2002, personally
·
appeared GEORGE JARVIS known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for
the purposes therein contained.
Patricia a Sais
Notary Public
My Commission Expires:
[Notary's Seal Here]
PATRICIA A. SAIA
Notary Public

Ay Commission Expires June 19, 2003

40123576.doc